

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Statutory (Illinois) (Corporation to Individual)

MAIL TO:

Johnson and Johnson Ltd. Wayne L. Johnson 17540 S. Halsted Ste. 100 Homewood, IL 60430

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Edgar Weathersby 29 Danube Way Olympia Fields, IL 60461 520-2450440

Doc#: 1506249044 Fee: \$44,00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/03/2015 09:30 AM Pg: 1 of 4

THE GRANTOR: Fannie Mae A/K/A rederal National Mortgage Association, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America having its principal office at the following address PO Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265-0043 and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, an I pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does Remise, Release, Alien and Convey to Edgar Weathersby, of 17526 Macombe Way, Country Club Hills, IL 60478, party of the second part, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the Country of Cook, in the State of Illinois to wit:

LOTS 31 AND 32 IN VIENNA WOODS, A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN THE DIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 24, 1962 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 18541532, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and at the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the party of the second part, his/her heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, his/her heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premiser hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to:

The Warranties given herein are limited to the acts of the Grantor and subject to easements, covenants and restrictions of record.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 31-23-110-008-0000;31-23-110-009-0000

Property Address: 29 Danube Way, Olympia Fields, IL 60461

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO

1506249044 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, said party of the	e first part has caused i	ts corporate seal to be	hereto affixed, and has	caused its name to be signed to
the presents by its Attorney-In-Fact,	this $X / \mathcal{I}_{}$ day of $\mathcal{I}_{}$	X HOILLIV	ZZ , 20Z)	
IMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE	Name of Corporation Lindberg Oliver LL	on: Fannie Mae A/K/A C, its Attorney-In-Fac Authorized M	Federal National Mor	tgage Association by:Anselmo
STATE OF Illinois County of Dupage))SS)			
I, the undersigned, a Notary Puchic personally known to me to be the Aut National Mortgage Association, and appeared before me this day in personstrument and caused the corporate said corporation, for the uses and put	horized Member of Angelsonally known to me son and severally acknown to fix seal of said corporation arposes therein set fort	ne to be the same person nowledged that as such no, as their free and vol h.	whose name is subscript Attorney-In-Fact, the	bed to the foregoing instrumenty signed and delivered the sai
Given under my hand and	notarial seal, this 🔏	day of D	M//po/) X///////////////////////////////////	Bethurch
My commission expires on X	149 2 - 24B			
"OFFICIAL SEAL" JENNIFER J. FETALVISCH Hotely Public, Stude of Bende A Ny Conmission Expires July 2, 201 2015-2015-2015-2015-2015-2015-2015-2015-	13 3	EXEMPT UNDER PR	TRANSTER STAMP OVISIONS OF ZARA AL ESTATE TRANSFI	GRAPHB
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREI	PARER:	you	Moz	
Anselmo Lindberg Oliver LLC 1771 W. Diehl Road, Suite 250 Naperville, 1L 60563			Buyer, Seller or Repr	esentative

Property Address: 29 Danube Way, Olympia Fields, IL 60461

** This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

RE653

1506249044 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

GRANTEE HEREIN SHALL BE PROHIBITED FROM CONVEYING CAPTIONED PROPERTY FOR A SALES PRICE OF GREATER THAN \$102,000.00 FOR A PERIOD OF 3 MONTH(S) FROM THE DATE OF THE RECORDING OF THIS DEED. GRANTEE SHALL ALSO BE PROHIBITED FROM ENCUMBERING SUBJECT PROPERTY WITH A SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF GREATER THAN \$102,000.00 FOR A PERIOD OF 3 MONTH(S) FROM THE DATE OF THE RECORDING OF THIS DEED. THESE RESTRICTIONS SHALL RUN WITH THE LAND AND ARE NOT PERSONAL TO THE GRANTEE.

THIS RESTRICTION SHALL TERMINATE IMMEDIATELY UPON CONVEYANCE AT ANY FORECLOSURE SALE RELATED TO A MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST.

1506249044 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or a foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Fibrusy 13, 20/			
O	Signature _	40mm 1000	Grantor or Agen
Subscribed and sworn to before me 13 day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000	this 0/5	MARKETON CONTRACTOR	T.
MMHABHUW Notary Public	Vá	JEHNAS COM A CREATE A Protest Pull Included to NY Commencial Children Accesses a secondarias	972-550 n - V 478-78 - V 1917-2-2013 -

The Grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or a foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Y day of

Notary Public

Signature

S

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.)

PREMIER TITLE 1000 JORIE BLVD., SUITE 136 OAK BROOK, IL 60523 630-571-2111